

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3476/2022

PREM SINGH RATHORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T. RAJA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

I.A. No. 175635/2022

Date : 29-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Devendra Raghav, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Hariharan, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay P. Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Ramchander Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anthony Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is awaited

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

I.A. No. 175635/2022 is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks.

It will be open for the parties to file documents which were
the part of the record of the High Court.List on 11th January, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)

(VIDYA NEGI)

COURT MASTER (SH)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR